

[illegible]

Summary pa Calculation														Case: Svaneøkkenet Århus		Page:1	
Frontpage Sewer works														Date 41366		Name Maria Prieto	
Ownproduction				Wages					MAT		Machines				Grossprice		
POS NR.	Activity	Unit	Quantity	Minuts pr. unit	Hours total	Wages Total kr.	Daywage 3%	SOC. 44%	Unit price	Materials	Unit price	Materials rent/ run	Netto prce	Factor	Gross price		
12.01	Sewer pipes				0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00		
	Excavation (Volvo ECR88 PLUS)	hrs	5,00	60,00	5,00	900,00	27,00	407,88		0,00	571,14	2.855,70	4.190,58	1,25	5.238,23		
	Transport to the storage area in the building site. (Thwaites dumper 6 ton)	hrs	10,00	60,00	10,00	1.800,00	54,00	815,76		0,00	285,42	2.854,20	5.523,96	1,25	6.904,95		
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00		
	Backfilling:				0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00		
	Wheel Loader to load the dumper with SAND (Bobcat S-130/753 læsser)	hrs	2,00	60,00	2,00	360,00	10,80	163,15		0,00	242,57	485,14	1.019,09	1,25	1.273,87		
	Transport from storage area (Thwaites dumper 6 ton)	hrs	5,00	60,00	5,00	900,00	27,00	407,88		0,00	285,42	1.427,10	2.761,98	1,25	3.452,48		
	Excavator to backfill (Excavator Volvo ECR28 graver)	hrs	1,00	60,00	1,00	180,00	5,40	81,58		0,00	356,85	356,85	623,83	1,25	779,78		
	Sand (including delivery)	m3	51,69		0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	50,00	2.584,50		0,00	2.584,50	1,25	3.230,63		
	Wheel Loader to load the dumper with SOIL (Bobcat S-130/753 læsser)	hrs	23,00	60,00	23,00	4.140,00	124,20	1.876,25		0,00	242,57	5.579,11	11.719,56	1,25	14.649,45		
	Transport from storage area (Thwaites dumper 6 ton)	hrs	45,00	60,00	45,00	8.100,00	243,00	3.670,92		0,00	285,42	12.843,90	24.857,82	1,25	31.072,28		
	Excavator to backfill (Excavator Volvo ECR28 graver)	hrs	14,00	60,00	14,00	2.520,00	75,60	1.142,06		0,00	356,85	4.995,90	8.733,56	1,25	10.916,96		
	Wheel Loader to load the dumper with MSG (Bobcat S-130/753 læsser)	hrs	1,00	60,00	1,00	180,00	5,40	81,58		0,00		0,00	266,98	1,25	333,72		
	Transport from storage area (Thwaites dumper 6 ton)	hrs	2,00	60,00	2,00	360,00	10,80	163,15		0,00		0,00	533,95	1,25	667,44		
	Excavator to backfill (Excavator Volvo ECR28 graver)	hrs	1,00	60,00	1,00	180,00	5,40	81,58		0,00		0,00	266,98	1,25	333,72		
	MSG	m3	19,20		0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	90	1.728,00		0,00	1.728,00	1,25	2.160,00		
	Compacting (Dynapac CC800 tromle)	hrs	16,00	60,00	16,00	2.880,00	86,40	1.305,22		0,00	128,28	2.052,48	6.324,10	1,25	7.905,12		
	ø110 PVC Line A	m	35,17	7,50	4,40	791,33	23,74	358,63	23,00	808,91		0,00	1.982,60	1,25	2.478,25		
	ø110 PVC Line B	m	27,30	7,50	3,41	614,25	18,43	278,38	23,00	627,90		0,00	1.538,96	1,25	1.923,69		
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00		
	Sewer cleaning well (400 mm)	pcs	3,00	51,00	2,55	459,00	13,77	208,02	1.250,00	3.750,00		0,00	4.430,79	1,25	5.538,49		
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00		
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00		
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00		
Total to summary up					135,36	24.364,58	730,94	11.042,03		9.499,31		33.450,38	79.087,23		98.859,03		

# Calculation:

# Sewer works

Page 2

Ownproduction					Wages				MAT		Machines				Grossprice
POS NR.	Activity	Unit	Quantity	Minuts pr. unit	Hours total	Wages Total kr.	Daywage 10%	SOC. 0%	Unit price	Materials	Unit price	Materials rent/ run	Netto prce	Factor	Gross price
12.02	Rainwater pipes				0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
	Excavation (Volvo ECR88 PLUS)	hrs	1,00	60,00	1,00	180,00	5,40	81,58		0,00	571,14	571,14	838,12	1,25	1.047,65
	Transportation to the storage area in the building site. (Thwaites dumper 6 ton)	hrs	3,00	60,00	3,00	540,00	16,20	244,73		0,00	285,42	856,26	1.657,19	1,25	2.071,49
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
	Backfilling:				0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
	Wheel Loader to load the dumper with SAND (Bobcat S-130/753 læsser)	hrs	1,00	60,00	1,00	180,00	5,40	81,58		0,00	242,57	242,57	509,55	1,25	636,93
	Transport from storage area (Thwaites dumper 6 ton)	hrs	2,00	60,00	2,00	360,00	10,80	163,15		0,00	285,42	570,84	1.104,79	1,25	1.380,99
	Excavator to backfill (Excavator Volvo ECR28 graver)	hrs	1,00	60,00	1,00	180,00	5,40	81,58		0,00	356,85	356,85	623,83	1,25	779,78
	Sand (including delivery)	m3	23,00		0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	50,00	1.150,00		0,00	1.150,00	1,25	1.437,50
	Wheel Loader to load the dumper with SOIL (Bobcat S-130/753 læsser)	hrs	6,00	60,00	6,00	1.080,00	32,40	489,46		0,00	242,57	1.455,42	3.057,28	1,25	3.821,60
	Transportfrom storage area (Thwaites dumper 6 ton)	hrs	12,00	60,00	12,00	2.160,00	64,80	978,91		0,00	285,42	3.425,04	6.628,75	1,25	8.285,94
	Excavator to backfill (Excavator Volvo ECR28 graver)	hrs	3,00	60,00	3,00	540,00	16,20	244,73		0,00	356,85	1.070,55	1.871,48	1,25	2.339,35
	Compacting (Dynapac CC800 tromle)	hrs	4,00	60,00	4,00	720,00	21,60	326,30		0,00	128,28	513,12	1.581,02	1,25	1.976,28
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
	ø110 PVC	m	52,61	7,50	6,58	1.183,73	35,51	536,46	23,00	1.210,03		0,00	2.965,73	1,25	3.707,16
	ø160 PVC	m	25,32	7,50	3,17	569,70	17,09	258,19	45,00	1.139,40		0,00	1.984,38	1,25	2.480,47
	ø200 PVC	m	9,97	7,50	1,25	224,33	6,73	101,66	120,00	1.196,40		0,00	1.529,12	1,25	1.911,40
	Pressure line 10 ø32	m	10,29	7,50	1,29	231,53	6,95	104,93	20,00	205,80		0,00	549,20	1,25	686,50
	Rainwater pipe in the basement ø110 PVC	m	1,18	7,50	0,15	26,55	0,80	12,03	23,00	27,14		0,00	66,52	1,25	83,15
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
	Rainwater well in the basement	pcs	1,00	51,00	0,85	153,00	4,59	69,34	1.250,00	1.250,00		0,00	1.476,93	1,25	1.846,16
	Rain cleaning well	pcs	6,00	51,00	5,10	918,00	27,54	416,04	1.250,00	7.500,00		0,00	8.861,58	1,25	11.076,97
	Rain water well	pcs	2,00	51,00	1,70	306,00	9,18	138,68	1.250,00	2.500,00		0,00	2.953,86	1,25	3.692,32
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
Total to summary up					53,07	9.552,83	286,58	4.329,34		16.178,77		9.061,79	39.409,31		49.261,64

**Calculation:****Sewer works**

Page3

Ownproduction				Wages					MAT		Machines				Grossprice
POS NR.	Activity	Unit	Quantity	Minuts pr. unit	Hours total	Wages Total kr.	Daywage 10%	SOC. 0%	Unit price	Materials	Unit price	Materials rent/ run	Netto prce	Factor	Gross price
12.03	Drainage pipes				0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
	Excavation (Volvo ECR88 PLUS)	hrs	2,00	60,00	2,00	360,00	10,80	163,15		0,00	571,14	1.142,28	1.676,23	1,25	2.095,29
	Transportation to the storage area in the building site. (Thwaites dumper 6 ton)	hrs	5,00	60,00	5,00	900,00	27,00	407,88		0,00	285,42	1.427,10	2.761,98	1,25	3.452,48
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
	Backfilling:				0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
	Wheel Loader to load the dumper with SAND (Bobcat S-130/753 læsser)	hrs	2,00	60,00	2,00	360,00	10,80	163,15		0,00	242,57	485,14	1.019,09	1,25	1.273,87
	Transportation from storage area (Thwaites dumper 6 ton)	hrs	3,00	60,00	3,00	540,00	16,20	244,73		0,00	285,42	856,26	1.657,19	1,25	2.071,49
	Excavator to backfill (Excavator Volvo ECR28 graver)	hrs	1,00	60,00	1,00	180,00	5,40	81,58		0,00	356,85	356,85	623,83	1,25	779,78
	Sand (including delivery)	m3	34,29		0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	50,00	1.714,50		0,00	1.714,50	1,25	2.143,13
	Wheel Loader to load the dumper with SOIL (Bobcat S-130/753 læsser)	hrs	11,00	60,00	11,00	1.980,00	59,40	897,34		0,00	242,57	2.668,27	5.605,01	1,25	7.006,26
	Transportation from storage area (Thwaites dumper 6 ton)	hrs	22,00	60,00	22,00	3.960,00	118,80	1.794,67		0,00	285,42	6.279,24	12.152,71	1,25	15.190,89
	Excavator to backfill (Excavator Volvo ECR28 graver)	hrs	6,00	60,00	6,00	1.080,00	32,40	489,46		0,00	356,85	2.141,10	3.742,96	1,25	4.678,70
	Compacting (Dynapac CC800 tromle)	hrs	7,00	60,00	7,00	1.260,00	37,80	571,03		0,00	128,28	897,96	2.766,79	1,25	3.458,49
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
	ø80 PVC	m	143,87	7,50	17,98	3.237,08	97,11	1.467,04	23,00	3.309,01		0,00	8.110,24	1,25	10.137,80
	Drain Pipe in the ground (basement)	m	28,86	7,50	3,61	649,35	19,48	294,29	23,00	663,78		0,00	1.626,90	1,25	2.033,62
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
	Drain water well	pcs	1,00	51,00	0,85	153,00	4,59	69,34	1.250,00	1.250,00		0,00	1.476,93	1,25	1.846,16
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
Total to summary up					81,44	14.659,43	439,78	6.643,65		6.937,29		16.254,20	44.934,35		56.167,94

Ownproduction				Wages					MAT	Machines			Grossprice		
POS NR.	Activity	Unit	Quantity	Minuts pr. unit	Hours total	Wages Total kr.	Daywage 10%	SOC. 0%	Unit price	Materials	Unit price	Materials rent/ run	Netto prce	Factor	Gross price
12.4	Pump-wells including pump and automatics	pcs	2,00	51,00	1,70	306,00	9,18	138,68	1.650,00	3.300,00		0,00	3.753,86	1,25	4.692,32
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
Total to summary up					1,70	306,00	9,18	138,68		3.300,00		0,00	3.753,86		4.692,32

# Calculation:

# Sewer works

Page 5

Ownproduction				Wages					MAT		Machines				Grossprice
POS NR.	Activity	Unit	Quantity	Minuts pr. unit	Hours total	Wages Total kr.	Daywage 10%	SOC. 0%	Unit price	Materials	Unit price	Materials rent/ run	Netto prce	Factor	Gross price
12.5	Road drainage inclusive grates and wells				0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
	Excavation (Volvo ECR88 PLUS)	hrs	1,00	60,00	1,00	180,00	5,40	81,58		0,00	571,14	571,14	838,12	1,25	1.047,65
	Transportation to the storage area in the building site. (Thwaites dumper 6 ton)	hrs	1,00	60,00	1,00	180,00	5,40	81,58		0,00	285,42	285,42	552,40	1,25	690,50
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
	Backfilling:				0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
	Wheel Loader to load the dumper with SAND (Bobcat S-130/753 læsser)	hrs	1,00	60,00	1,00	180,00	5,40	81,58		0,00	242,57	242,57	509,55	1,25	636,93
	Transport from storage area (Thwaites dumper 6 ton)	hrs	1,00	60,00	1,00	180,00	5,40	81,58		0,00	285,42	285,42	552,40	1,25	690,50
	Excavator to backfill (Excavator Volvo ECR28 graver)	hrs	1,00	60,00	1,00	180,00	5,40	81,58		0,00	356,85	356,85	623,83	1,25	779,78
	Sand (including delivery)	m3	12,04		0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	50,00	602,00		0,00	602,00	1,25	752,50
	Wheel Loader to load the dumper with SOIL (Bobcat S-130/753 læsser)	hrs	2,00	60,00	2,00	360,00	10,80	163,15		0,00	242,57	485,14	1.019,09	1,25	1.273,87
	Transportation from storage area (Thwaites dumper 6 ton)	hrs	4,00	60,00	4,00	720,00	21,60	326,30		0,00	285,42	1.141,68	2.209,58	1,25	2.761,98
	Excavator to backfill (Excavator Volvo ECR28 graver)	hrs	1,00	60,00	1,00	180,00	5,40	81,58		0,00	356,85	356,85	623,83	1,25	779,78
	Compacting (Dynapac CC800 tromle)	hrs	2,00	60,00	2,00	360,00	10,80	163,15		0,00	128,28	256,56	790,51	1,25	988,14
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
	ø110 PVC	m	47,20	7,50	5,90	1.062,00	31,86	481,30	23,00	1.085,60		0,00	2.660,76	1,25	3.325,95
	ø160 PVC	m	13,25	7,50	1,66	298,13	8,94	135,11	45,00	596,25		0,00	1.038,43	1,25	1.298,04
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
	Rain water well	pcs	3,00	51,00	2,55	459,00	13,77	208,02	1.250,00	3.750,00		0,00	4.430,79	1,25	5.538,49
	Rain cleaning well	pcs	1,00	51,00	0,85	153,00	4,59	69,34	1.250,00	1.250,00		0,00	1.476,93	1,25	1.846,16
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
Total to summary up					24,96	4.492,13	134,76	2.035,83		7.283,85		3.981,63	17.928,20		22.410,25

Calculation:										Sewer works				Page 6	
Ownproduction				Wages					MAT		Machines				Grossprice
POS NR.	Activity	Unit	Quantity	Minuts pr. unit	Hours total	Wages Total kr.	Daywage 10%	SOC. 0%	Unit price	Materials	Unit price	Materials rent/ run	Netto prce	Factor	Gross price
12.06	Connection to the public system in Vejlevej, incl. Cyclone brake	pcs	1,00	51,00	0,85	153,00	4,59	69,34	500,00	500,00		0,00	726,93	1,25	908,66
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
					0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
Total to summary up					0,85	153,00	4,59	69,34		500,00		0,00	726,93		908,66

<b>Calculation:</b>	<b>Sewer works</b>	Page 6
---------------------	--------------------	--------

[illegible]



	Calculation	Case	Svanekøkkenet Århus	Page
	<a href="#">Frontpage!</a>			
	Erecting element	Name	Grossprice	
Trin:		Costs		
	Example taken from the book A T 2 page 385			
	<b>Variabel costs</b>	186730		
	Rig/ unrig site	6592		
	Running site	200		
			<b>incl driving money</b>	
	<b>Variabel costs total</b>	<b>193522</b>		
	<b>Contribution margin</b>			
	CM own p. <b>20,00%</b> Key your own CM from own. Pr.	<b>241902</b>		<b>Price is excl vwnter and stipulated benefits</b>
	<b>Fix the riscs if there are any.</b>	<b>0</b>		<b>Key in the total in thousand kr.</b>
	<b>Capacati costs in relation to the budget</b>			
	Administration costs	9,0% 21771		
	Financing and guarantees	1,0% 2419		
	The margin after paying the capasity costs	217712	0	
	Gross ownproduction	241902		
	Conversionfactor	193522	1,25	
	Social costs			
	Wage/ factor <b>44%</b> 180 kr			<b>Key in your own costs from the calculation ef the salarycalculation</b>

<a href="#">Frontpage</a> Calculation			Case:		Svanekøkkenet Århus			Running site			Page: 1	
Sewer works										Date: 41366		
										Name: Maria Prieto		
Minutfacto 0			Wages					Materials				Grossprice
Running												
arbejdets art	Unit	Quantity	Unit minuts	Hours total	Wage Total	Day wage 0%	SOC. 44%	Unit price	materials total	Netto prce	factor	Gross price
Scaffolding	m2			0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
Smaller machines	mdr			0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
Telephon	mdr			0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
Dining cabib	mdr			0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
Sanitary cabin	mdr			0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
Foremans cabin	mdr			0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
Manages cabin	mdr			0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
Cabin for meetings	mdr			0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
Material container	mdr			0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
Tower crane	mdr			0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
Mobile crane	mdr			0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
Crane operator	mdr			0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
Lifts	mdr			0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
Lifts for persons	mdr			0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
Saxlifts	mdr			0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
Heating up	mdr			0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
Surveying	timer			0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
Steel sheets	m2			0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
Cleaning cabins	timer			0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
Outdoor cleaning	timer			0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
Container heavy	stk	2,00		0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	100,00	200,00	200,00	1,25	250,00
Container mixed	stk			0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
Container burnable	stk			0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
				0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
Driving money workers	dage			0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
				0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
				0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
Various				0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
Various				0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00	0,00	1,25	0,00
Total to summary up				0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00		200,00	200,00		250,00

